## Dev Samaj College of Education, 36-B, Chandigarh

## **DECLARATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI)**

## Statutory Declaration on RTI Act

Section-4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Dev Samaj College of Education, 36-B, Chandigarh. Website: www.devsamaj.org.

Dev Samaj College of Education, 36-B, Chandigarh is Government Aided college by the UT Administration, Chandigarh, affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh and is managed by Dev Samaj Council. The college is recognised by UGC u/s 2f & 12(b). The college owes its origin to the foresight and sagacity of its founder Patron Most Revered Sh Satya Narayna Agnihotri popularly known as Bhagwan Dev Atma ji, for promoting women education. The college takes pride in the past, embraces the power of the present and delivers the promise of the future ever since its inception in 1981, having completed 42 years of meritorious service to the country and to the union territory of Chandigarh in particular, in the field of teacher education for women.

Dev Samaj College of Education takes pride in conceding that it is the first college in the northern region to be recognized by NCTE in the year 1997 and it is also the first teacher education college in the northern region to have been accredited with four stars by NAAC. The college was also awarded with grade 'A' by NAAC in its second cycle of accreditation. The college again received grade 'A' by NAAC with an improved CGPA in third cycle of assessment and accreditation by NAAC in the year 2017 and the college again received grade 'A' by NAAC in fourth cycle of assessment and accreditation by NAAC in the year 2023.

The application under the RTI Act along with court ticket of Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Dev Samaj College of Education, Sector 36-B, Chandigarh. This application may be sent to Central Public Information officer (CPIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by the citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Member	Designation	Mobile	Email Id
Dr. Richa Sharma	Appellate Officer	9888881173	info@devsamaj.org
Offg. Principal			
Mr. Prashant Arya	Central Public Information	9888297888	info@devsamaj.org
	Officer (CPIO)		
Mrs. Veerpal Kaur	Assistant Public Information	8054927886	info@devsamaj.org
	Officer (APIO)		